ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO. 914 VAUGHN BLDG MIDLAND, TEXAS HUBBS OFFICE O.C.C.

COPY

November 16, 1966 22 | 21 PM '66

51

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information. These surveys were taken on the Cabot Corporation New Mexico State "Q" No. 2 well, located in Section — T-15-S, R-35-E. Lea County, New Mexico.

RECORD OF INCLINATION			
			Accumulative
Depth (feet)	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Displacement (feet)
370	1/4	1.61	1.61
850	1/2	4.19	5.80
1495	1/2	5 . 6 3	11.43
20 31	3/4	7.06	18.49
2530	1/4	2.16	20.65
2925	1-1/4	8.61	29.26
3722	3⁄4	10.43	39.69
4260	1-1/2	14.08	53.77
4618	1-1/4	7.81	61.58
5422	3/4	10.52	72.10
6140	1-1/2	18.79	90.89
6755	3/4	8.05	98.94
7253	1	8.69	107.63
7835	1/2	5.08	112.71
8430	3/4	7.78	120.49
8890	1-1/2	12.04	132.53
942 6	3/4	7.01	139.54
9730	1	5.30	144.84
10262	3/4	6.96	151.80
10445	3/4	2.39	154.19

Total Displacement <u>154.19</u>

Certification of personal knowledge Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

C. M. Anderson, Manager ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING COMPANY

Sworn and Subscribed to before me. this the <u>16th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1966.

Notary Public in and for Midland County. Texas